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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2003/15
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 20th May 2003

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-474-2843 indicated by the reference number, before 20th May
2003. All submissions should include:

—  the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
—  the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Part Appn. *Category

Tariff Name and Address I Ref. of
Ttem Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
2106.90.99 Colo 2 Zone Pacific Health & Fitness Ltd 99 999567G A

C/- Hellmann Worldwide Logistics

PO Box 59 220

Mangere Bridge

AUCKLAND

3926.20.61) CURRENT APPROVAL:
3926.20.69) Clear translucent ponchos, neither coloured nor printed, made of a film 99 995304D A\
not exceeding 0.10mm in thickness, welded construction only

3926.20.61) REQUESTED APPROVAL:

3926.20.69)  Clear translucent ponchos or capes, neither coloured nor printed, made Ivan W McNicholl 99 999568E \'%
of a film not exceeding 0.10mm in thickness Tariff Consultant
PO Box 1020
WELLINGTON
7314.41.09 Mesh horse fencing of 14 gauge galvanised vertical wires inter woven Diamond Mesh Horse Fencing 99 999565L A
with 2 x 12.5 gauge horizontal cables C/- K A Hobbs Customs Agents
PO Box 53027
AUCKLAND AIRPORT
*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
™M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
A\ - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of April 2003. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 15) 2003

1095

1, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
(a) Inaccordance with Part I of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in

that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) 1In accordance with Part I of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule

with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe
(c) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 7610.90.00 Aluminium extrusions of a kind used in the assembly of marquee structures, and ~ Free Free 99 999495F  2/03
parts and fittings thereof
X 9503.90.19 Component parts for model yachts viz: fin, rudder, bumper, sails Free Free 99 540930G  4/86
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
SS 2106.90.99 Medicinal supplements, as per list for M K Baker Free Free 99 999566J 3/03 .
™ 51.07 100% Merino wool yarn 21.5 to 22.5 micron — 30,000 kg Free Free 99 999380A 11/02  10/03
M 51.07 100% wool yarn — 500 kg Free Free 99 999381K  11/02  10/03
X 5112.19.00 100% wool — 3000m? Free Free 99 999141H  6/02 9/03
5112.20.08 80% wool, 20% polyester — 1800m>
5515.13.29 55% polyester, 45% wool — 2000m?
M 60.01) Fabrics, viz: Free Free 99 999498L  2/03 1/04
60.02) 1. Ref: Platoon, 90% viscose, 10% elastane — 500 metres
60.03) 2. Ref: Portobella Rd, 92% polyester, 8% elastane — 300 metres
60.04) 3. Ref: Basilisk, 90% viscose, 10% elastane — 1200 metres
60.05) 4. Ref: Sad Sack, 90% viscose, 10% elastane — 60 metres
60.06) 5. Ref: Neo-2104-B, 92% acetate, 8% spandex — 10,000 metres
6. Ref: Sad Sack, 90% viscose, 10% elastane — 500 metres
M 7010.90.37 200ml twist jar — 225,000 units Free Free 99 999487E  1/03 12/03
™M 7010.90.38 300ml SR jars — 550,000 units Free Free 99 999486G  1/03  12/03
FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
68.02 Slabs and panels of granite, marble, travertine and other natural stones, cut to 999500F
size but requiring further work
Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
™M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
A\ - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice and declined applications for concessions as listed in the

Fourth Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of April 2003.
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